
      DIVING TEAM REPRESENTATIVES AND POOL LOCATIONS 
 

1. ANNANDALE (A) 8 703-354-4272 
 7530 Little River Tpk., Annandale 22003 

 Rae Tran  703-517-0556 
 raetran@gmail.com  

2. ARLINGTON FOREST (AF) 3 703-527-9566 
 5401 N. Carlin Springs Rd., Arlington 22203 

 Laura Smialowicz     703-528-3889 
 laura.n.ballou@gmail.com  (c)703-408-8076 

 Tom Smialowicz  (c)703-407-6800 
 tsmialowicz@gmail.com   

3. CAMELOT COMMUNITY CLUB (CCC) 5 703-560-1222 
 3604 Balin Ct., Annandale 22003 

 Megan Burski Wells  (c)703-801-5355 
 burskiwells@yahoo.com   

4. CARDINAL HILL (CH) 6 703-938-0858 
 9117 Westerholme Way, Vienna 22180  

 Michelle Butler        703-272-7448 
 mmclarke@yahoo.com      (c)917-848-1166 

5. CHESTERBROOK (CB) 4 703-356-4471 
 1812 Kirby Rd., McLean 22101 

 Jennifer Lager  703-407-6757 
 drjenniferlager@gmail.com     

 Beth Hogan       202-494-3621
 beth.hogan@gmail.com    703-237-2421  

6. COMMONWEALTH SWIM CLUB (CSC) 8  703-323-6020 
 9800 Commonwealth Blvd., Fairfax 22032 

 Adrienne Baldree  703-220-2642 
Adrienne.Baldree@gmail.com  

7. CROSSPOINTE (CP) 5 703-690-4895 
 8275 Glen Eagle Ln., Fairfax Station 22039 

 Winsome Lenfert  404-803-3457 
 cpdiveteamrep@gmail.com 

 Melissa Mihocko  703-599-6743 
 Mdkuo@yahoo.com 

8. DOMINION HILLS (DH) 4 703-533-7550 
 6000 Wilson Blvd., Arlington 22205  

 Angela DiBenigno  703-307-4529 
 tadb1@verizon.net 

 Thomas Joyce  703-622-8452 
 tjoyce72@hotmail.com 

mailto:beth.hogan@gmail.com


9. DONALDSON RUN (DR) 3 703-522-3115 
 2729 Marcey Rd., Arlington 22207 

 Jennifer Mulchandani  703-304-0465 
 jennifer.mulchandani@gmail.com 

 Lesley Reed  703-244-4338 
 lesleym10@yahoo.com 

10. DUNN LORING (DL) 1 703-560-9873 
Drexel and Cottage Streets, Vienna 22180  

 Cindy Hatchl  703-639-7765 
 Cindy.hatchl@gmail.com   

11. FAIRFAX (F) 2 703-691-8166 
 4200 Roberts Rd., Fairfax 22032  

 Matt Rodjom        412-849-0554 
 mrodjom@yahoo.com   

12.    FAIRFAX STATION (FS) 6 703-250-6604 
 6203 Old Arrington Dr., Fairfax Station 22039 

 Paige Schuppin  (h)540-351-0572 
 paige22554@gmail.com  (c)703-622-0243 

 Leann Parente  908-419-7383 
 leannparente@gmail.com  

13. GREAT FALLS (GF) 2 703-759-3299 
 761 Walker Rd., Great Falls 22066 

 Amy Vroom   703-864-0712 
 amyvroom@me.com 

 Lisa Vasiliadis  703-915-8690 
 lisanv@hotmail.com 

14. GREENBRIAR (G) 6 703-378-4421 
 Pt Pleasant/Middle Ridge Dr., Fairfax 22033 

 Joel Waterfield  703-980-8313 
 waterfieldfamily@verizon.net  

 Dawn Bray  703-589-7010 
rdbray4@verizon.net 

15. HAMLET SWIM CLUB (HSC) 7 703-893-7255 
 8209 Dunsinane Ct., McLean 22102 

 Tony Maull  703-627-1734 
 hamletdiveteam@gmail.com  

16.    HAYFIELD FARM (HF) 4 703-971-9837 
 7820 Hayfield Rd., Alexandria 22315 

 Mary Mohney  703-867-8203 
 mmohney@gmail.com  703-971-3757 
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17. HIGHLAND PARK (HP) 6 703-922-7343 
 6400 Highland Dr., Alexandria 22310   

 Lynette Bertman  (h)703-329-7080 
 mlbertman@msn.com  (c)703-944-6855 

18. HIGHLANDS SWIM (HS) 4 703-821-9893 
 1515 Bryan Branch Rd., McLean 22101  703-821-9894 

 Neil Wills  202-415-2015 
 highlandsdive@gmail.com   

19. HUNT VALLEY (HV) 3 703-451-9137 
 7100 Sydenstricker Rd., Springfield 22153 

 Judy Baltas  571-334-5318 
 judy.baltas@gmail.com  (h)703-913-4850 

 Alicia Ogrodny  571-234-9871 
 aogrodnyit@gmail.com    

20. ILDA COMMUNITY (IC) 8 703-323-9813 
 8900 Braeburn Dr., Annandale 22003 

 Maureen Bush  703-346-1357 
 maureenbush@me.com 

21. KENT GARDENS (KG) 2 703-893-7573 
 1906 Westmoreland St., McLean 22101 

 Malia Asfour  703-623-0114 
 maliaa@aol.com 

 Claudia Tielking  703-819-1527 
 dive@kgrc.org 

22. LAKEVIEW (LV) 5 703-323-9510 
 5352 Gainsborough Dr., Fairfax 22032   

 Elizabeth “Biz” Macaranas  (c)571-235-1755 
 lakeview.diveteam@gmail.com 

 Vicky Palazzo  703-906-4846 
 vicky.palazzo@gmail.com 

 23. LEE GRAHAM (LG) 3 703-573-9706 
 7319 Lee Hwy., Falls Church 22042 

 Alice Mar  703-946-4281 
 acjhs@me.com 

 Camille McCarthy  571-230-3476 
 camille_mccarthy@yahoo.ca  

24. MANSION HOUSE (MHC) 2 703-780-9738 
 9321 Old Mt. Vernon Rd., Alexandria 22309 

 MacKenzie Duffield  703-232-6326 
 diverep@mansionhouseclub.com 



25. MANTUA (M) 7 703-273-5363 
 9330 Pentland Pl., Fairfax 22031 

 Laura Tetreault  703-244-1780 
 diveteam@mantuastc.org    

26. NORTH SPRINGFIELD (NS) 8 703-256-4686 
 5604 Earlhurst St., Springfield 22151 

 Celeste Leyhe  703-347-3865 
 celesteleyhe@yahoo.com 

27. OAKTON (OAK) 2 703-620-9800 
 11714 Flemish Mill Ct., Oakton 22124 

 Lisa Vaughan         703-403-0716 
 JayandLisaVaughan@yahoo.com 

 Susan Estes         202-246-8013 
 susan.brown.estes@gmail.com  

28. OLD KEENE MILL (OKM) 1 703-455-1312 
 9534 Orion Ct., Burke 22015 

 Mark Miller  703-304-9656 
 divingboar@verizon.net 

29. ORANGE HUNT (OH) 6 703-451-9428 
 8600 Bridlewood Dr., Springfield 22152 

 Katherine McClure  240-271-1905 
 ksmcclure@gmail.com 

 Sarah Wolfe  703-789-2981 
 PanamaForever@aol.com  

30. OVERLEE (O) 1 703-532-7819 
 6030 Lee Hwy., Arlington 22205 

 Whitney Cobey  703-919-6197  
 Whitcobey@hotmail.com   

 Shalla Ross  202-669-5324 
 Shalla.Ross@verizon.net 

31. PARKLAWN (PL) 8 571-447-9461   
 6011 Crater Pl., Alexandria 22312 

 Dave Galway  703-395-2172 
 dave.galway176@gmail.com 

32. PARLIAMENT (PAR) 6 703-978-5522 
 8510 Parliament Dr., Springfield 22151 

 Andrea Cate  808-375-7964 
 panthersdive@gmail.com 
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33. PINECREST (PC) 3 703-360-8027 
 12515 Pinecrest Rd., Herndon 20171 

 JJ Conner  703-868-4814 
 jjconner14@verizon.net 

 Jessica Kennedy  571-218-0688 
 jessicakennedy05@gmail.com  

34. RAVENSWORTH FARM (R) 5 703-321-4903 
 5210 Inverchapel Rd. (at Braddock Rd.), Springfield 22151 

 Mary Beth Champlin  (c)240-383-7991 
 MBChamplin2@yahoo.com 

 Melinda Young  703-503-9686 
 melandstu@verizon.net  (c)703-731-7353 

35. ROLLING HILLS (RH) 5 703-451-9666 
 8301 Carrleigh Pkwy., Springfield 22152 

 Aimee Callahan  (c)703-930-6108 

aimee@callahanfamily.net     703-912-1492  

36. RUTHERFORD (RFD) 7 703-978-9853 
 4609 Marley Rd., Fairfax 22032 

 Chris Wade  571-238-3468 
 cjwade@gmail.com 

 Cheryl Fegan  703-304-8558 
 candrukonis@hotmail.com  

37. SIDEBURN RUN (SR) 1 703-978-9526 
 10601 Zion Rd., Fairfax 22032 

 Shannon Asko-Danielsen  843-468-0768 
 shannonasko@gmail.com 

38. SLEEPY HOLLOW BATH (SHB) 5 703-241-9731 
 3516 Sleepy Hollow Rd., Falls Church 22044 

 James Wilkins  417-597-4663 
 diving@shbr.org    

39. SLEEPY HOLLOW REC (SHR) 3 703-941-0456 
 3538 Sleepy Hollow Rd., Falls Church 22041 

 Sheri Crotty  (c)703-862-1636 
 crottycrew@hotmail.com  703-914-2777 

40. SPRINGBOARD RECREATION CLUB (SB) 7 703-719-7359 
 6500 Deepford St.,Springfield  22150 

 Carol Davis  (c)703-338-4242 
 caroldavis1988@yahoo.com  

 Carylin Waterval  (c)703-507-6651 
 carylin_mother2@yahoo.com   (h)703-924-2681 
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41. SPRINGFIELD (S) 8 703-451-9700 
 7400 Highland St., Springfield 22150 

 Kristin Garcia  202-550-7101 
 springfieldtigersharksdive@gmail.com  

42.  STRATFORD REC ASSN (SRA) 7 703-780-8900 
 2300 Brinitzer Way, Alexandria 22308 

 Peggy Dinkel  703-360-6224 
 divesra@gmail.com  (c)703-244-8197 

 Matt Burke  703-829-0628 
 divesra@gmail.com 

43. TRURO HOMES ASSN (THA) 1 703-978-3040 
 4146 Elizabeth Ln., Annandale 22003 

 Mike Mangan  703-362-1099 
 bruinxctnf@aol.com 

 Andrew Albosta  571-239-9693 
 albosta@gmail.com 

44. TUCKAHOE (T) 4 703-356-1205 
 1814 Great Falls St., McLean 22101 

 Saira Smith  415-271-2487 
 dive@tuckahoe.club   

45. VIENNA WOODS (VW) 1 703-938-4218 
 Harmony S.W. & Plum S.W., Vienna 22180 

 Rachel Paci  703-975-6425 
 rachelpaci@gmail.com 

46. WAKEFIELD CHAPEL (WC) 4 703-323-8303 
 4627 Holborn Avenue, Annandale 22003   

 David Grannis  (c)202-365-6651 
 wakefieldchapeldive@gmail.com   

47. WALDEN GLEN (WG) 2 703-451-9503 
 6126 Harmon Pl., Springfield 22152 

 Kathleen Moyer  (h)571-830-6291 
 kathleen_moyer@hotmail.com  (c)703 638 4711 

48. WOODLEY (W) 7 703-573-9852 
 7421 Camp Alger Ave., Falls Church  22042 

 Emily Hoover  405-209-7248 
 woodleydiverep@gmail.com 

  

 


